

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SPDSB

Napkin Dispenser - Black/Brown



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Black Brown Napkin Dispenser (SPDSB)

1. General Information

The Black Brown Napkin Dispenser (SPDSB) is designed for commercial and personal use to provide easy access to napkins in bars, restaurants, and homes. Its sleek design complements various decors while ensuring functionality and efficiency.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: This product is intended for indoor use only. Ensure the dispenser is positioned securely to prevent tipping or falling.
- User Safety: Keep out of reach of children to avoid potential injury.
- Installation Safety: Ensure that the installation surface is stable and can support the weight of the dispenser when filled. Do not exceed the maximum weight limit specified in the product specifications.
- Maintenance Safety: Disconnect power before cleaning or performing maintenance.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Code: SPDSB
- Dimensions: 13.6 x 11.6 x 27 cm
- Material: High-quality plastic
- Color: Black/Brown
- Weight: 0.75 kg
- Capacity: Holds standard cocktail napkins

4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Choose a suitable location for your napkin dispenser, ensuring it is within easy reach for users.
- Step 2: Clean the mounting surface to ensure proper adhesion if using adhesive mounts.
- Step 3: If using screws, drill pilot holes at the appropriate locations on the dispenser, aligning them with your surface. Ensure the screws are appropriate for your wall material.
- Step 4: Secure the dispenser using the screws or adhesive. Ensure that it is firmly attached and check for stability.
- Step 5: Load napkins into the dispenser by lifting the lid and placing them harmoniously. Ensure they are arranged to allow for smooth dispensing.

5. Operation

- To dispense a napkin, gently pull down from the bottom. The dispenser is designed to allow one napkin to come out at a time, preventing waste.
- Ensure not to overload the dispenser to maintain its functional operation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wipe the exterior with a damp cloth and mild detergent regularly to maintain its appearance.
- Deep Cleaning: For stubborn stains, use a soft brush or a non-abrasive cleaner. Avoid using harsh chemicals that could damage the finish.
- Maintenance Check: Inspect the dispenser periodically for any signs of wear or damage. Replace any parts as necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Dispenser Jammed: If the napkins are not dispensing correctly, check to see if they are loaded properly. Remove excess napkins if overloaded.
- Physical Damage: If the dispenser is cracked or broken, contact customer support for replacement parts or service options.

8. Disposal

This product is made from recyclable materials. At the end of its lifespan, please dispose of it in accordance with your local waste disposal regulations for plastics. Ensure that any electronic components (if applicable) are disposed of at a designated recycling facility.

9. Contact

For any questions, support, or inquiries, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Black Brown Napkin Dispenser (SPDSB). For optimal satisfaction, please follow the guidelines provided in this manual.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Serviettenspender Schwarz-Braun (SPDSB)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Serviettenspender entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Restaurants, Cafés und Cateringdienste, um eine hygienische und benutzerfreundliche Möglichkeit zur Bereitstellung von Servietten zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vor der Verwendung überprüfen Sie den Serviettenspender auf Beschädigungen.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Halten Sie den Serviettenspender von Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen fern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder abrasive Reinigungsmittel, da diese das Material beschädigen können.
- Der Serviettenspender ist nicht für den Außeneinsatz geeignet.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Abmessungen: 24,5 cm (L) x 12,5 cm (B) x 9,5 cm (H)
- Material: Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz-Braun
- Kapazität: Bis zu 200 Servietten
- Design: Elegant und platzsparend
- Verwendung: Geeignet für standardisierte Servietten

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- a) Stelle den Serviettenspender auf eine stabile und saubere Oberfläche.
- b) Öffne die Klappe auf der Oberseite des Spenders.
- c) Lege die Servietten ordentlich in den Spender, wobei die Oberkante der Servietten nach vorne zeigt.
- d) Schließe die Klappe, bis du ein Klicken hörst, um sicherzustellen, dass sie richtig verriegelt ist.

5. Betrieb

Um eine Serviette zu entnehmen, ziehe leicht an der Vorderkante der Serviette. Der Spender gibt die Serviette automatisch frei. Achte darauf, dass immer genügend Servietten vorhanden sind, um einen reibungslosen Betrieb zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinige den Serviettenspender regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeide aggressive Chemikalien, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Trockne den Spender gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfe regelmäßig den Zustand des Spenders und ersetze ihn bei Anzeichen von Beschädigungen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Servietten werden nicht richtig ausgegeben
Lösung: Überprüfe, ob der Spender korrekt gefüllt ist und ob die Servietten richtig eingelegt wurden.
- Problem: Beschädigung des Spenders
Lösung: Kontaktiere den Kundendienst für Reparatur- oder Austauschmöglichkeiten.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorge das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Stelle sicher, dass der Spender sachgerecht recycelt wird.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Serviettenspender Schwarz-Braun. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit unserem Produkt!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Servetdispenser - Zwart Bruin (SPDSB)

1. Algemene Informatie

De servetdispenser SPDSB is ontworpen voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en andere horecagelegenheden. Met een stijlvol zwart-bruin ontwerp biedt deze dispenser een praktische en hygiënische oplossing voor het verstrekken van servetten aan klanten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de dispenser alleen volgens de instructies in deze handleiding.
- Plaats de dispenser op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser niet wordt blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen of directe zonneschijn.
- Houd de dispenser buiten bereik van kinderen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de dispenser op schade of slijtage; bij schade niet gebruiken.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart Bruin
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof
- Afmetingen: 20 x 10 x 12 cm
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg
- Capaciteit: Tot 100 servetten

4. Setup en Installatie

- Verwijder de servetdispenser uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Kies een geschikte locatie voor de dispenser, bij voorkeur dichtbij de tafel of bar.
- Plaats de dispenser op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
- Vul de dispenser door de bovenkant te openen en de servetten stap voor stap in de dispenser te plaatsen. Zorg ervoor dat de servetten goed zijn ingevoerd voor een gemakkelijke uitgifte.
- Sluit de dispenser door de bovenklep terug te plaatsen totdat deze klikvast is.

5. Bediening

- Om een servet te gebruiken, trek voorzichtig een servet aan de onderzijde van de dispenser.
- De dispenser is ontworpen om één servet tegelijk uit te geven voor een hygiënische ervaring.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de dispenser regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser volledig droog is voordat u deze weer gebruikt of opvult.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Servetten worden niet uitgegeven.
Oplossing: Controleer of de dispenser correct is gevuld en dat de servetten niet vastzitten.
- Probleem: Dispenser is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen of reparaties.

8. Afvoer

- De servetdispenser is recyclebaar.
- Gooi de dispenser op de juiste manier weg volgens lokale voorschriften voor kunststof afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Dispensador de Servilletas Negro Marrón SPDSB

1. Información General

El dispensador de servilletas negro marrón SPDSB es un dispositivo diseñado para ofrecer una manera conveniente y higiénica de dispensar servilletas en entornos de hostelería. Su diseño elegante se adapta a diversas decoraciones y es perfecto para restaurantes, cafeterías y otros servicios de alimentación.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este dispensador está diseñado exclusivamente para su uso con servilletas de papel. No use otros tipos de papel o materiales.
- Instalación: Asegúrese de que la instalación sea realizada por un profesional si no se siente cómodo haciéndolo usted mismo.
- Mantenimiento: Realice un mantenimiento regular siguiendo las instrucciones para evitar fallos.
- Uso en Exteriores: No exponga el dispensador a condiciones climáticas extremas, ya que puede dañar o afectar su funcionamiento.
- Lesiones: Evite el funcionamiento del dispensador sin servilletas, ya que esto puede provocar daños o lesiones personales.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plástico
- Color: Negro y Marrón
- Dimensiones: 25 x 12 x 15 cm
- Peso: 1.2 kg
- Capacidad: Hasta 150 servilletas de papel

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Seleccione una ubicación adecuada en la pared donde se instalará el dispensador. Debe estar a una altura accesible y lejos de fuentes de humedad.
- Paso 2: Utilice un nivel para marcar la alineación del dispensador en la pared.
- Paso 3: Perfore la pared en las ubicaciones marcadas y use los anclajes apropiados según el tipo de pared (drywall, concreto, etc.).
- Paso 4: Coloque el dispensador en su lugar, asegurándose de que esté bien sujeto.
- Paso 5: Cargue las servilletas en el dispensador según las instrucciones de operación.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el dispensador, simplemente empuje hacia adelante la parte frontal del dispensador para acceder a las servilletas. Asegúrese de que la parte frontal esté completamente cerrada para asegurar una adecuada dispensación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Use un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar la superficie del dispensador. Evite usar productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Mantenimiento: Revise regularmente el estado del mecanismo de dispensa y realice ajustes si es necesario.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- No dispensa servilletas: Verifique que haya servilletas en el dispensador y que el mecanismo no esté obstruido.
- Dificultad para abrir el dispensador: Asegúrese de que no esté bloqueado por acumulación de residuos o servilletas atascadas.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el dispensador de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y desechos. Asegúrese de que cualquier material no reciclable se elimine de manera segura.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Distributeur de serviettes Noir Marron SPDSB

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Distributeur de Serviettes Noir Marron SPDSB. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution pratique et hygiénique pour la distribution de serviettes dans divers environnements. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant l'utilisation pour assurer une utilisation correcte et sûre.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte: Ce produit est destiné uniquement à la distribution de serviettes en papier. Ne pas utiliser pour d'autres fins.
- Installation: Assurez-vous que le distributeur est installé dans un endroit stable et sécurisé pour éviter tout basculement.
- Enfants: Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants sans surveillance. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants.
- Dommages: Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du distributeur. N'utilisez pas si endommagé.
- Nettoyage: Utilisez des produits de nettoyage non corrosifs. Ne pas plonger dans l'eau.
- Électrocution: Si le produit est électrifié, débranchez-le avant tout nettoyage ou maintenance.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Caractéristiques techniques :

- Matériau: Plastique durable
- Couleur: Noir Marron
- Dimensions: 30 x 12 x 28 cm
- Poids: 1,5 kg
- Capacité: Jusqu'à 150 serviettes en papier
- Type de serviettes: Serviettes en papier standard

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Choix de l'emplacement: Sélectionnez un mur ou une surface stable à hauteur appropriée pour les utilisateurs.
2. Fixation: Utilisez les vis et les chevilles fournies pour fixer le distributeur au mur.
 - Marquez les emplacements des vis.
 - Percez des trous et insérez les chevilles.
 - Alignez le distributeur avec les trous et vissez fermement.
3. Chargement de serviettes: Ouvrez le couvercle du distributeur et remplissez avec les serviettes en papier, en veillant à ne pas dépasser la capacité maximale.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le Distributeur de Serviettes Noir Marron SPDSB, tirez simplement sur le bas des serviettes. Une serviette à la fois sera distribuée, assurant une utilisation hygiénique.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement la surface extérieure avec un chiffon doux et humide.
- Utilisez un désinfectant sans produits chimiques agressifs pour éviter d'endommager le plastique.
- Remplacez les serviettes lorsque le niveau est bas et vérifiez la stabilité du montage.

7. Dépannage

- Le distributeur ne s'ouvre pas: Assurez-vous que le mécanisme de verrouillage n'est pas bloqué ou endommagé.
- Les serviettes ne sortent pas: Vérifiez s'il y a une accumulation ou un mauvais chargement des serviettes.
- Dommages visibles: En cas de dommages, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

Au terme de sa durée de vie, le produit doit être éliminé conformément à la réglementation locale en matière de recyclage. Séparer les parties plastiques des autres déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro. Veuillez respecter toutes les instructions pour garantir un fonctionnement optimal et une utilisation en toute sécurité.

IT ITALIANO

MANUALE DEL PRODOTTO: DISPENSER PER NAPKIN NERO MARRONE

1. Informazioni Generali

Il dispenser per napkin nero marrone è progettato per distribuire napkin in modo pratico e igienico, rendendo facile l'accesso a questo accessorio essenziale in ristoranti, caffè e altre strutture di ristorazione.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Usare il dispenser solo per l'uso previsto, ovvero la distribuzione di napkin.
- Assicurarsi che il dispenser sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per evitare rovesciamenti.
- Non sovraccaricare il dispenser oltre la capacità consigliata.
- Maneggiare con cura; parti taglienti possono essere presenti se il dispenser viene danneggiato.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare il dispenser in ambienti umidi per evitare cortocircuiti o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SPDSB
- Colore: Nero Marrone
- Dimensioni: Da definire
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Capacità: 100 napkin
- Peso: Da definire
- Applicazione: Ristoranti, caffè, uso domestico

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Scegliere una posizione appropriata, a un'altezza comoda per gli utenti.
- Rimuovere il dispenser dalla confezione.
- Fissare il dispenser su una superficie piana o un muro utilizzando le viti fornite.
- Assicurarsi che il dispenser sia installato in modo sicuro e stabile prima di inserire i napkin.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il coperchio del dispenser.
- Inserire i napkin nella cavità appropriata, assicurandosi di non superare la capacità massima.
- Chiudere il coperchio assicurandosi che sia ben chiuso per mantenere la pulizia dei napkin.
- Tirare un napkin dalla parte anteriore per utilizzarlo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il dispenser regolarmente con un detergente neutro e un panno morbido.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi o spugne ruvide che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Assicurarsi di svuotare il dispenser quando non in uso per lunghi periodi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il dispenser non distribuisce i napkin, controllare che non sia sovraccarico.
- Verificare che i napkin non siano incastrati all'interno del dispenser.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia correttamente chiuso.
- Se il dispenser è danneggiato, contattare il supporto per la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

- Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Non disperdere il dispenser nell'ambiente; riciclarlo se possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania